Product Information Bulletin
PENTRON® & PENTRON® HO
T5 Linear Fluorescent Lamps
• High Performance T5 lamps
- 104 LPW max. for PENTRON
- 94 LPW max. for PENTRON HO
- Designed for high frequency electronic ballasts
• Nominal  2', 3', 4', and 5'

*Based on 3 hrs per start on electronic programmed start
Ordering and Specification Information
Ordering Guide
PENTRON FP28/830
FP 28 / 8 30
Fluorescent Wattage: 8 = 82 CRI 30 = 3000K
PENTRON T5 14, 21, 28  35 = 3500K
or 35 watts 41 = 4100K
PENTRON HO FP54/830/HO
FP 80 / 8 30 / HO
Fluorescent Wattage: 8 = 82 CRI 30 = 3000K High Output
PENTRON T5 HO 24, 39, 54  35 = 3500K
or 80 watts 41 = 4100K
Dimensions
B
C
D
A
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Max. Max. Base Max. Base Max.
Overall Face to Face to Outside
Ordering Length Opposite Pin Base Face Diameter
Abbreviation mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in)
FP14 & FP24/HO 563.2 (22.17) 556.1 (21.89) 549.0 (21.61) 17.0 (0.67)
FP21 & FP39/HO 863.2 (33.89) 856.1 (33.70) 849.0 (33.43) 17.0 (0.67)
FP28 & FP54/HO 1163.2 (45.80) 1156.1 (45.52) 1149.0 (45.24) 17.0 (0.67)
FP35 & FP80/HO 1463.2 (57.61) 1456.1 (57.33) 1449.0 (57.05) 17.0 (0.67)
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Support Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM & Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Photo-Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Ballast Division
800 N. Church Street
Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Phone: 1-800-654-0089
Fax: 1-847-726-6424
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-263-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-265-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
SYLVANIA and PENTRON are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA, Inc.
QUICKTRONIC is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH, Germany, used under license.